PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTUNEROCK, INC. USA	12/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIANJIN SINOBIOTECH LTD.	
Street Address:	INTERNATIONAL INCUBATOR CENTER, 10TH FLOOR, TEDA DISTRICT	
City:	TIANJIN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8603973
Application Number:	14064701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (786)242-9349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3057762450

Email: yilicuspa@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CUSPA TECHNOLOGY LAW ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Address Line 1: 11820 SW 107TH AVE Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09-40217-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YILI
SIGNATURE:	/Yi Li/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=118-03_SecondAssignmentRecorded#page1.tif

PATENT 503087501 REEL: 034383 FRAME: 0880

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, FORTUNEROCK, INC. USA, having a place of business at 334 E. 54th Street, Suite 3F, New York, NY 10022, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is a co-owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,603,973 B2, entitled "A Skincare Composition Comprising HSA Fusion Protein, Preparation Method And Uses Thereof" and Divisional Patent Application No. 14/064,701, entitled "Method of Use and Preparation of HSA Fusion Protein Composition For Skincare" (hereinafter jointly referred to as Patent); and

Whereas, Assignor is desirous of transferring its ownership rights to Patent to the other co-owner, TIANJIN SINOBIOTECH LTD., having a place of business at International Incubator Center, 10th Floor, TEDA District, Tianjin 300457, China.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, sets over unto TIANJIN SINOBIOTECH LTD., its successors, transferees, assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patent, any continuation (in whole or part), divisional, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief of past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers as indicated.

SIGNATURES

Záilin Yu Director

RECORDED: 12/05/2014

FORTUNEROCK, INC. USA

/2/04/2014 Date

> PATENT REEL: 034383 FRAME: 0881